Press Release



Trimegah Sweeps 6 Wins in The Asset Awards 2019

Jakarta, November 20, 2019 – PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah") brings back awards from the Asset Awards 2019 in 6 categories:

- 1. Top Sellside Firm in Research Indonesia Rank 3;
- 2. Best Individual Research Indonesia Rank 3 Fakhrul Fulvian;
- 3. Top Sellside Firm in Secondary Market Government Bonds Indonesia Rank 5;
- 4. Top Arranger Investors' Choice for Primary Issues Government Bonds Indonesia
 Rank 4;
- 5. Top Sellside Firm in Secondary Market Corporate Bonds Indonesia Rank 4;
- 6. Top Arranger Investors' Choice for Primary Issues Corporate Bonds Indonesia Rank 4.

The awards were granted in "The Asian Local Currency Bond Awards 2019" held in Singapore by The Asset Magazine. This recognition also shows that despite the challenging market in 2019, Trimegah still holds a position among the top securities companies in Indonesia.

The Asset awards are Asia's preeminent recognition for those that have excelled in their respective industries. The Asian Local Currency Bond Award are built upon survey over 300 fixed income investors accross 11 Asian Markets, these are China, CNH, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Korea, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Taiwan and Thailand. All verified nominations from investors are weighted and ranked accordingly. Based on the number of votes received, the top-ranked in each country are announced in The Asset magazine and on TheAsset.com.





About Trimegah

Established in May 1990, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk (previously PT Trimegah Securities Tbk) earned its Broker-dealer license and Underwriting license from the Capital Market Supervisory Agency (*Bapepam*) in 1992 and 1993. On January 31, 2000 the Company listed its shares at PT Bursa Efek Jakarta (the Jakarta Stock Exchange, now PT Bursa Efek Indonesia/Indonesia Stock Exchange) with stock code "TRIM".

Now PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk has 3 business units and 1 subsidiary. Equity Trading Division provides equity brokerage service for retail and institutional clients, and margin lending facility. Fixed Income Trading Division facilitates fixed income instruments transactions, including Retail Government Securities, and corporate bonds. Investment Banking Division provides bonds and equity underwriting service as well as financial advisory, including merger & acquisition, divestment, valuation, due diligence, corporate restructuring and financing, and arranger.

On January 31, 2011, PT Trimegah Asset Management as subsidiary of PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk, earned Business License as Investment Management Company. PT Trimegah Asset Management provides a variety of equity, balanced, fixed income and money market funds tailored to the needs of corporations, financial institutions and pension funds.

Starting April 2014, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk also conducts as Mutual Fund Selling Agent for retail clients. Retail clients are served through our 14 branch offices in 12 cities in Indonesia. To complete our services, we also provide on-line facility for retail clients to invest in stocks and mutual funds.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange. PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed, registered and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.